
2019-2020 Bard College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-20   Conf: 0-18   Home: 2-9   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Kiser, Christina 23-21 794 34.5 130-318 .409 31-104 .298 157-189 .831 50 93 143 6.2 50 0 66 67 6 43 448 19.5
05 Rylander, Jess 21-21 719 34.2 70-186 .376 28-76 .368 30-54 .556 12 88 100 4.8 50 0 61 60 1 20 198 9.4
23 Couture, Olivia 24-24 720 30.0 54-230 .235 21-105 .200 23-38 .605 9 102 111 4.6 43 0 21 77 6 13 152 6.3
21 Munsell, Marissa 24-13 584 24.3 57-146 .390 8-42 .190 24-30 .800 43 83 126 5.3 80 1 13 46 1 11 146 6.1
30 DeCaprio, Caleigh 25-25 865 34.6 56-263 .213 27-151 .179 8-15 .533 18 53 71 2.8 48 1 48 63 0 23 147 5.9
14 Esposito, Katie 21-21 537 25.6 49-133 .368 4-17 .235 21-30 .700 33 73 106 5.0 19 0 22 33 14 8 123 5.9
34 Shamro, Kate 25-0 366 14.6 23-61 .377 1-6 .167 4-11 .364 17 27 44 1.8 7 0 11 36 1 8 51 2.0
25 Alphonso-Gibbs, Bri 25-0 360 14.4 7-33 .212 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 5 15 20 0.8 8 0 8 23 0 6 14 0.6
03 Rosenthal, Melissa 5-0 48 9.6 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 6 6 1.2 8 1 0 4 0 1 0 0.0
22 Pavlin, Sabrina 1-0 7 7.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 446-1377 .324 120-505 .238 267-367 .728 237 610 847 33.9 313 3 250 427 29 133 1279 51.16
Opponents 5002 200.1 728-1690 .431 131-407 .322 197-302 .652 392 715 1107 44.3 364 7 413 314 100 225 1784 71.36

Team Statistics BRD OPP
SCORING 1279 1784
    Points Per Game 51.2 71.4
    Scoring Margin -20.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 446-1377 728-1690
    Field Goal Pct .324 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-505 131-407
    3PT FG Pct .238 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 267-367 197-302
    FT Pct .728 .652
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 7.9
REBOUNDS 847 1107
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 44.3
    Rebounds Margin -10.4 –
ASSISTS 250 413
    Assists Per Game 10.0 16.5
TURNOVERS 428 314
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -4.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.3
STEALS 133 225
    Steals Per Game 5.3 9.0
BLOCKS 29 100
    Blocks Per Game 1.2 4.0
ATTENDANCE 655 1,453
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-60 14-104
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Bard 268 326 328 357 1279
Opponents 475 416 459 434 1784

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/19 BAY PATH W 101-48 70
11/17/19 MOUNT HOLYOKE W 61-43 70
11/20/19 at Sarah Lawrence W 76-53 72
11/29/19 at Caltech W 57-55 44
11/30/19 at Occidental L 57-77 0
12/04/19 at St. Joseph (Conn.) L 54-63 149

* 12/06/19 ITHACA L 47-80 70
* 12/07/19 WILLIAM SMITH L 54-90 45
* 12/11/19 RENSSELAER L 68-84 40

01/07/20 at Pratt W 60-40 71
* 01/10/20 CLARKSON L 52-55 40
* 01/11/20 ST. LAWRENCE L 40-90 60
* 01/17/20 at Union (NY) L 45-63 123
* 01/18/20 at RIT L 57-85 111
* 01/21/20 at Rensselaer L 49-75 35
* 01/24/20 at Skidmore College L 49-65 105
* 01/25/20 at Vassar College L 42-93 100
* 01/31/20 at St. Lawrence L 44-81 163
* 02/01/20 at Clarkson University L 20-75 55
* 02/07/20 VASSAR L 39-85 45
* 02/08/20 SKIDMORE L 34-75 40
* 02/14/20 RIT L 49-75 55
* 02/15/20 UNION (NY) L 32-60 120
* 02/21/20 at William Smith L 47-84 150
* 02/22/20 at ITHACA L 45-90 275

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Bard College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 0-18   Home: 0-9   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Kiser, Christina 16-14 549 34.3 77-212 .363 22-73 .301 88-108 .815 27 60 87 5.4 35 0 47 52 5 24 264 16.5
05 Rylander, Jess 14-14 490 35.0 42-116 .362 18-49 .367 18-32 .563 8 54 62 4.4 29 0 33 44 1 12 120 8.6
23 Couture, Olivia 18-18 563 31.3 41-167 .246 17-87 .195 20-30 .667 3 81 84 4.7 35 0 12 60 6 10 119 6.6
30 DeCaprio, Caleigh 18-18 632 35.1 40-180 .222 20-103 .194 6-13 .462 8 24 32 1.8 36 1 30 47 0 12 106 5.9
21 Munsell, Marissa 17-11 426 25.1 37-90 .411 7-33 .212 8-11 .727 22 57 79 4.6 55 1 9 32 0 5 89 5.2
14 Esposito, Katie 15-15 391 26.1 28-88 .318 4-12 .333 13-20 .650 14 37 51 3.4 13 0 12 24 9 3 73 4.9
34 Shamro, Kate 18-0 269 14.9 15-39 .385 1-4 .250 1-5 .200 7 21 28 1.6 6 0 6 28 0 5 32 1.8
25 Alphonso-Gibbs, Bri 18-0 280 15.6 5-27 .185 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 5 11 16 0.9 6 0 4 18 0 4 10 0.6
Total 18 3600 200.0 285-919 .310 89-363 .245 154-219 .703 127 391 518 28.8 215 2 153 320 21 75 813 45.17
Opponents 3600 200.0 580-1236 .469 108-301 .359 137-204 .672 291 522 813 45.2 231 0 342 180 71 167 1405 78.06

Team Statistics BRD OPP
SCORING 813 1405
    Points Per Game 45.2 78.1
    Scoring Margin -32.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 285-919 580-1236
    Field Goal Pct .310 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 89-363 108-301
    3PT FG Pct .245 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 154-219 137-204
    FT Pct .703 .672
    FT Made Per Game 8.6 7.6
REBOUNDS 518 813
    Rebounds Per Game 28.8 45.2
    Rebounds Margin -16.4 –
ASSISTS 153 342
    Assists Per Game 8.5 19.0
TURNOVERS 320 180
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 10.0
    Turnovers Margin -7.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.9
STEALS 75 167
    Steals Per Game 4.2 9.3
BLOCKS 21 71
    Blocks Per Game 1.2 3.9
ATTENDANCE 515 1,117
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-57 9-124
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Bard 168 213 203 229 813
Opponents 371 334 366 334 1405

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/19 ITHACA L 47-80 70
12/07/19 WILLIAM SMITH L 54-90 45
12/11/19 RENSSELAER L 68-84 40
01/10/20 CLARKSON L 52-55 40
01/11/20 ST. LAWRENCE L 40-90 60
01/17/20 at  Union (NY) L 45-63 123
01/18/20 at  RIT L 57-85 111
01/21/20 at  Rensselaer L 49-75 35
01/24/20 at  Skidmore College L 49-65 105
01/25/20 at  Vassar College L 42-93 100
01/31/20 at  St. Lawrence L 44-81 163
02/01/20 at  Clarkson University L 20-75 55
02/07/20 VASSAR L 39-85 45
02/08/20 SKIDMORE L 34-75 40
02/14/20 RIT L 49-75 55
02/15/20 UNION (NY) L 32-60 120
02/21/20 at  William Smith L 47-84 150
02/22/20 at  ITHACA L 45-90 275


